■ SPECIFICATIONS
Max. Door width Min. Door thickness Max. Door height Max. Door weight Vertical adjustment
FD30-F 450mm 28mm 2400mm 15kg/door +3mm
FD30-F FOLDING DOOR SYSTEM
Installation Manual
(Additional Door)
Above illustration shows the combination example of folding door
FD-30 FAP(Pivoted folding, Center hinge surface mount).

No. Name Dimensional drawing Specification
①
Upper pivot Single Part order code:250-017-162
Part No.:FD30-FTP
●Material Polyamide/Steel
●Finish Yellow Zinc Chromate/Milky white
②
Bottom pin Single Part order code:250-017-163
Part No.:FD30-FBP
●Material Polyamide/Steel
●Color Yellow Zinc Chromate/Milky white
③
Pivot bracket,
upper
Single Part order code:250-017-141
Part No.:FD30-FSKU
●Material Steel
●Finish Yellow Zinc Chromate
④
Pivot bracket,
bottom
Single Part order code:250-017-165
Part No.:FD30-FSK
●Material Steel
●Finish Yellow Zinc Chromate(trivalent)
⑤
Magnet plate Single Part order code:250-017-145
Part No.:FD30-FMC
●Material Steel/ABSresin
●Finish Yellow Zinc Chromate/Dark brown
●Attached screw
Flat head wood screw2.4×13